InterCity Bridge Club
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY
2024
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Duplicate Games on Mondays and Tuesdays
Games Start at 1:00 PM promptly
Free Lessons at 12:15 PM

Reservation Requests Online
www.intercitybridge.com
Partnership Requests:

Email us at ICBCSRQ@gmail.com

Temple Sinai Social Hall
4631 South Lockwood Ridge Rd.
Sarasota, Florida 34231



The InterCity Bridge Club, Inc.
Board of Directors

Officers:
President Harriette Buckman
Vice-President Roz Rosenthal
Secretary Paul McClusky
Treasurer Toni Kuxhausen

Members at Large:
Ron Dewey
Mike Gibson
John Pelletti

Past President/Advisor:
Marv Rosen

InterCity Bridge Club is a non-profit Florida Corporation Incorporated on November 1, 1961



2024 OPEN AND LIMITED (499ER) GAMES - * SPECIAL GAMES ARE $1 MORE
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ALL GAMES START AT 1.00PM - VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR DETAILS
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INTERCITY BRIDGE CLUB MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 2024

Abrams, Nancy
3030 Grand Bay Blvd #323
Longboat Key, FL 34228

Adams, Thomas
126 Locust Street
Garden City, NY 11530

Ahlund, Per

Alterman, Hal

Appleton, Elsie and Bruce

Aufmann, Richard

Barnett, Claire and Alan
4928 Taywater Dell
Sarasota, FL 34235

Bloom, Howard
8400 Vamo Road, Apt 866
Sarasota, FL 34231

502.608.5424

nrkal16@gmail.com

516.384.4909

thmsadamS3@aol.com

per@ahlund.name

941.922.2187
703.598.5647
sarasotaHal@gmail.com

514.913.9626

brucecappleton@gmail.com

galoisgroup@mac.com

902.456.2031

g.a.barnett@icloud.com

941.400.9402

howard.bloom65@gmail.com

Bourassa, Paul
8380 Wingate Drive #610
Sarasota, FL 34238

Brogan, Julie
1762 Bay Street #203
Sarasota, FL 34236

Brostron, Judy
2165 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key, 34228

Buchanan, Vicki
16114 Daysailor Trail
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

Buckman, Harriette
1301 North Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, FL 34236

Caras, Nancy
1260 Thornapple Drive
Osprey, FL 34229

Chatterjee, Sangit
825 South Osprey #302
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.922.7214
941.387.4665
pboursr@icloud.com

920.277.2725
julie.anne.brogan@gmail.com
314.603.3204

jbrostron@lashlybaer.com

615.944.3323

vb34202@gmail.com

941.355.7011

941.966.6638

nansar88@verizon.net

617.230.9942

s.chatterjee@neu.edu



Cleaves, Peter
174 Golden Gate Point #33
Sarasota, FL 34236

Cobin, Richard

Cohn, Bette
2712 Orchid Oaks Drive
Sarasota, FL 34239

Corwin, Henry
2634 White Sands Drive
Sarasota, FL 34231

Cotran, Rola

DeMare, Pat

Del Zoppo, Claudia
245 Sapphire Lake Dr #101
Bradenton, FL 34209

Dewey, Ronald

941.952.9251
941.928.1475
pgcleaves@gmail.com

941.366.6967
cobinx@yahoo.com

941.400.7013

taxesbybette@gmail.com

941.228.3932

henrylcorwin@gmail.com

315.450.9000
rolal1@aol.com

941.320.9864
patdemare@yahoo.com

612.867.7745

cdzami@gmail.com

315.704.8243
deweyrita@aol.com

Dickson, Judy
3131 Indian Lake Drive
Louisville, KY 40241

Edwy, Maggie
3960 Ashwood Lane
Sarasota, FL 34232

Eisner, Betsy and Ken
15512 Leven Links Place
Sarasota, FL 34202

Epperson, William

Falkner, Keith

Ferry, Jim
1111 N Gulfstream #4
Sarasota, FL 34236

Gearhardt, Mary

Geiger, Gen
1133 Coleman Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34232

502.649.9315

judy.dickson@twc.com

415.994.3638

magedwy@gmail.com

902.899.1799 (B)
902.899.1775 (K)
ken@bindl.ca

941.358.2120
wepperson1@frontier.com

keithfalkner@gmail.com

941.343.9429
941.284.3207
jwfpe@verizon.net

937.620.6811
mgs4471@gmail.com

941.284.3032

gengeiger@gmail.com



Gibson, Mike

Giddon, Phoebe and Don
1299 N Tamiami Trail #623
Sarasota, FL 34236

Gilbert, Susan
4418 Highland Oaks Ct
Sarasota, FL 34235

Golden, Michelle

Granger, William
4904 22nd Avenue W
Bradenton, FL 34209

Hamilton, Carol
2976 Heather Bow
Sarasota, FL 34235

Haspel, Ruth

Henning, Charles
930 N Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, FL 34236

571.379.3229
mikegibson808@gmail.com

617.686.9197

phogid@yahoo.com

941.377.9237

sgilbert52@verizon.net

941.355.6940
941.209.9071

michellegolden@comcast.net

941.356.9584

femabill@yahoo.com

941.371.0949

jimandcarolh@comcast.net

516.446.2275
ruthhaspel@gmail.com

941.320.2801

Hennum, Ann

Huerta, Jane

Hurley, Claudia
3924 Torrey Pines Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34238

Kalat, Nie-lih

Keefe, Kevin
5600 Broadway
Sarasota, FL 34242

Keegan, Jim
800 N Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, FL 34236

Klein, Arleen

Koy, Lynne
250 Robin Drive
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.365.4836
hennumad@hotmail.com

941.586.7333
jane.huerta@usa.net

941.960.2322
413.478.5565
mandchurley@comcast.net

nielihi@gmail.com

630.661.3288

kevin@km-assoc.com

617.697.4900

cpb001@aol.com

941.228.5599
arlklein@aol.com

941.544.5117

happiness.sarasota@gmail.com



Kramer, Joel
755 S Palm Avenue #205
Sarasota, FL 34236

Kramer, Laurie
755 S Palm Avenue #205
Sarasota, FL 34236

Kuxhausen, Toni
3615 Wexford Lane
Sarasota, FL 34233

LaGrasso, Joyce
6234 Midnight Pass
Sarasota, FL 34242

Lahn, Karen

Leopold, Harry

Lindholm, Carol
7045 Briercreek Court
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

Lindholm, Ken
7045 Briercreek Court
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

612.581.7431

joelkramer755@gmaill.com

612.805.9933

lauriekramer48@gmail.com

941.923.8428

tonikux@msn.com

313.600.7218

lagrasso51@gmail.com

908.962.1874
ketzie@optonline.net

941.306.5482
410.804.9450
czlindholm@gmail.com

941.306.5482
941.400.6778
klindholm51@gmail.com

Lyth, John

Maddox, Mason

Mason, Linda
4828 Featherbed Lane
Sarasota, FL 34242

McClusky, Arlene
8924 Whitemarsh Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34238

McClusky, Paul
8924 Whitemarsh Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34238

McHenry, Terry
1133 Coleman Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34232

Meyer, Harry
4753 Chandlers Forde
Sarasota, FL 34235

Namiot, Sheila
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716.980.7080
johnlyth@yahoo.com

msmaddox@comcast.net

941.928.9131

lindalaw342@gmail.com

941.266.9512

paularimcc@aol.com

941.266.2150

paularimcc@aol.com

941.323.8516
terrymchenry@gmail.com
941.379.8234

307.399.4919
meyer3302@yahoo.com

941.702.2570
shenam1000@gmail.com



Nehra, Gerald

Newman, Neil
7757 US Open Loop
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

Odden, Allan

Offer, David B.
11 Stickney Terrace #136
Hallowell, ME 04347

Ohman, Bo

Parsh, Steven
4980 Maymont Park Circle
Bradenton, FL 34203

Pelletti, John
3712 Hampshire Lane
Sarasota, FL 34232

Prager, Phyllis

Rabb, Marcia
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231.740.5908
gnehra@comcast.net

941.907.6758

nnewman@bethelsynagogue.org

arodden43@gmail.com

207.314.4056

davidboffer@hotmail.com

ohman@prodigy.net

616.633.6088

stevebiker23@aol.com

214.683.0534

john_pelletti@yahoo.com

941.350.2623
phyllis4larry@gmail.com

508.944.8447
marcia.rabb@gmail.com

Ramella, Michael

Renninger, Amy

Richman, Jay

Rosen, Marvin

Rosenthal, Roz
60 Maggie Lane #203
Sarasota, FL 34232

Runyan, Anne

Sanders, Robin
710 N Lemon
Sarasota, FL 34236

Schield, Cynthia
7298 Villa D’Este Dr
Sarasota, FL 34238
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413.563.1373
michaelvramella@gmail.com

610.420.0606
amyrenninger@me.com

248.672.7999
jaymrichman@comcast.net

941.702.2570
marvr4000@gmail.com

508.769.1315

rozzierooh@gmail.com

941.404.9466
annierun468@gmail.com

203.832.8707

robin_sanders@verizon.net

612.308.9708

cynthiaschield@yahoo.com



Seiler, Steve
4140 Central Sarasota Pky #1212
Sarasota, FL 34238

Shander, Roberta
7605 Preserves Ct
Sarasota, FL 34243

Shoemaker, Ron
6704 Schooner Bay Circle
Sarasota, FL 34231

Simons, Jeannie
1188 N Tamiami Trail #304
Sarasota, FL 34236

Stein, Julie
8452 Gardens Circle #15
Sarasota, FL 34243

Strober, Sue
1301 North Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, FL 34236

Ungar, Jerry
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218.348.3046

sseiler@duluthlaw.com

941.704.3311

robertashander@gmail.com

571.287.9982

rshoe2@verizon.net

813.810.6480

appellaw@yahoo.com

703.282.1558

julie.stein@alum.mit.edu

617.306.4539

sue_strober@mac.com

941.629.9827
jerryu19@comcast.net

VanOverbeke, Bonnie

Wainwright, MaryKatherine
3550 Broadway Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34243

Weiner, Fred
5241 Mahogany Run Ave #412
Sarasota, FL 34241

Weinstein, Stan
461 MacEwen Drive
Osprey, FL 34229

Weiss, David

Wiggins, Jerry
6074 Benevento Drive
Sarasota, FL 34238

Wilderman, Barry

Williams, Gay
14770 Hancock Drive
Sterling, NY 13156
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813.335.2225
bvanoverbeke3@gmail.com

941.735.6484

wmkw42@gmail.com

717.887.0233

frweiner@gmail.com

202.210.5500

sbwinflorida@aol.com

941.587.3691
weissdv@Live.com

941.356.9875

jmmlwigs@comcast.net

516.233.8523
barry.wilderman@gmail.com

315.529.5133

gwillia17@gmail.com



Williams, Michael
305 47th Ave Drive W #148
Bradenton, FL 34207

Wolf, Allan
750 N Tamiami Trail #1608
Sarasota, FL 34236

Yalamanchili, Lalitha

Zappala, John

Zusman, Howard
7139 Boca Grove Place #101
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202
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847.858.3037

celticsfancraigslist@gmail.com

941.685.7940

alwolf@prodigy.net

lalithay@aol.com

jfzappalal@comcast.net

941.388.8836

h.zusman@sbcglobal.net

Notes
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